04-25-2003 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB*No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102430669 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark ocuments or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Palm Beach Newspapers, Inc. Name: WFTV, Inc. Street Address: 6205 Dunwoody Road Individual(s) Association City/State/zip: Atlanta, Georgia 30328 General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of **Delaware** Individual(s) citizenship-Other Association-State of General Partnership-State of Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No Limited Partnership-State of Corporation-State of **Delaware** 3. Nature of conveyance: Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Assignment Merger representative designation is attached: Yes No Security Agreement Change of Name (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.) Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No Execution Date: December 6, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Continuation Attachment Additional number(s) attached? ∑Yes ☐No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: Mitchell H. Stabbe, Esq. \$215.00 Dow, Lohnes & Albertson P.L.L.C. 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. ⊠ Enclosed Suite 800 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Washington, DC 20036 8. Deposit account number (please charge any additional Atty. Docket No.: 06510.0121 fees that may be required to the deposit account): 50-1699 (4/24/2003 DBYRNE 00000144 2167392 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) 40.00 OF

FC:8521 175.00 09 02 (FC: 8522

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mitchell H. Stabbe, Esq.

Mitam At Star

April 22, 2003

Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 10

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments. Washington, DC 20231

ATTACHMENT CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4.B. RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Conveying Party(ies):

Palm Beach Newspapers, Inc.

Receiving Party(ies):

WFTV, Inc.

Correspondence:

Mitchell H. Stabbe, Esq.

Dow, Lohnes & Albertson P.L.L.C. 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.

Suite 800

Washington, DC 20036

Registration Numbers

2,167,392

2,252,085

2,280,330

2,165,697

2,223,656

1,539,632

2,165,683

2,250,648

DCLIB01:1397772-1|06510.0121

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Palm Beach Newspapers, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 6205 Dunwoody Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following marks (the "Marks"):

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
		0.5/8.8/0.0
9 WFTV and DESIGN	2,167,392	06/23/98
ACTION 9 REPORT	2,252,085	06/08/99
CENTRAL FLORIDA'S NEWS LEADER	2,280,330	09/28/99
SKYWITNESS 9	2,165,697	06/16/98
SKYZOOM 9	2,223,656	02/16/99
WFTV	1,539,632	05/16/89
WFTV 9 and DESIGN	2,165,683	06/16/98
WHISTLE BLOWER 9	2,250,648	06/01/99

WHEREAS, WFTV, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 6205 Dunwoody Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in the Marks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, effective as of the date of execution below.

Signed this / day of April , 2003.

PALM BEACH NEWSPAPERS, INC.

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF FULTON

ss:

Subscribed and sworn to before me

Notary Public, Gwinnett County, G My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires March 31, 2004

DCLIB01:1397795-1|06510.0121



DOW, LOHNES & ALBERTSON, PLLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

WASHINGTON, D.C.

1200 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVENUE, N.W. - SUITE 800 - WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-6802
TELEPHONE 202-776-2000 - FACSIMILE 202-776-2222
www.dowlohnes.com

ONE RAVINIA DRIVE - SUITE 1600 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346-2108 TELEPHONE 770-901-8800 FACSIMILE 770-901-8874

April 22, 2003

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments North Tower Building 2800 Crystal Drive Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Recordation of Assignment

Assignor:

Palm Beach Newspapers, Inc.

Assignee:

WFTV, Inc.

Effective Date:

December 6, 2002

Dear Madam:

Enclosed is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet to record the assignment of the marks and registrations listed below from Palm Beach Newspapers, Inc. to WFTV, Inc.

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
9 WFTV and DESIGN	2,167,392	06/23/98
ACTION 9 REPORT	2,252,085	06/08/99
CENTRAL FLORIDA'S NEWS	2,280,330	09/28/99
LEADER		
SKYWITNESS 9	2,165,697	06/16/98
SKYZOOM 9	2,223,656	02/16/99
WFTV	1,539,632	05/16/89
WFTV 9 and DESIGN	2,165,683	06/16/98
WHISTLE BLOWER 9	2,250,648	06/01/99

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office April 22, 2003 Page 2

Please record the documents and forward the formal Notice of Recordation of Assignment to me. A check in the amount of \$215.00 to cover the filing fee is also enclosed. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 50-1699.

Should any questions arise concerning this filing, please contact me.

Mitchell H Start

Mitchell H. Stabbe

MHS/chs

Enclosures: Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Continuation of Item 4.B. Attachment

Assignment Check (\$215.00)

RECORDED: 04/22/2003

DCLIB01:1397768-1|06510.0121